

STATE OF CONNECTICUT

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

FOR THE STATE COLLEGES

1280 ASYLUM AVENUE HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105

RESOLUTION

concerning

DR. JOHN F. ROBINSON

September 6, 1974

WHEREAS, Dr. John F. Robinson, the Vice Chairman of this Board, departed this life on August 31, 1974, and

WHEREAS, He was a member of the Board from February 17, 1967, until the day of his death, and

WHEREAS, During this period he served the Board as Vice Chairman from July 10, 1967, to August 31, 1974; as Chairman of the Planning Committee from August 4, 1967, to August 31, 1974; and as the Trustees' representative to the Board of Governors for the Higher Education Center in Waterbury from November 3, 1967, to August 31, 1974, and

WHEREAS, He gave unstintingly of his time and energy to the Connecticut State Colleges providing outstanding leadership, deep insights, and wise counsel, and

WHEREAS, He was a true friend, greatly esteemed and held in warm affection by all members of the Board, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That, the Board of Trustees for the Connecticut State
Colleges expresses to Dr. Robinson's family its deep sense
of loss and its great sorrow at the death of Dr. John Robinson
and acknowledges with gratitude his outstanding contribution
to the work of the Board.

Vincel attour

Certified True Copy:

fames A. Frost Executive Secretary